P9900013502

Requestor's Name

Ignacio P. Lonzalez - 240 M.W GT AVE Mid Ni FC 33126 500002934435--0 -07/19/39-01044-002 ******70.00 ******70.00

Office Use Only

C(NUMBER(S), (if known):	1
1. (Corpor	ation Name) — (Document #)	- . ,
2. (Corpor	ration Name) — (Document #)	
3(Corpo	ration Name) ——— (Document #)	. · ·
4(Corpo	ration Name) — (Document #)	
☐ Walk in ☐	Pick up time Certified Copy	-
☐ Mail out ☐	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment PS 9	. 4 4
NonProfit	Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent	# ***
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	22
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger P. 2. 09	
Other	Merger 7.5 7.5	SECRETAL SECRETARION SECRETARI
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	
Annual Report	Foreign	
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	
1422	Trademark	

CR2E031(1/95)

10 15

Other

T SHOWN AUG 1 8 1999
Examiner's Initials



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

July 27, 1999

IGNACIO P. GONZALEZ 240 NW 65 AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33126

SUBJECT: IGNAS VENDING CORP. Ref. Number: W99000017226

We have received your document for IGNAS VENDING CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the entity must be identical throughout the document.

You must list the corporation's principal office and/or a mailing address in the document.

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with an address and telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6933.

Teresa Brown Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 699A00038140

Ignacio P. Gonzalez 240 NW 65 Ave. Miami, FL 33126

August 4, 1999

Teresa Brown

Corporate Specialist

With this letter I am again sending the document for Ignas Vending Corporation. The telephone number where I can be reached in working hours is (305) 562-6000.

Sincerely,

Ignacio P. Gonzalez

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

IGNAS VENDING CORPORATION

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is: IGNAS VENDING CORPORATION
ARTICLE I

The Corporation may engage in or transact in any or all activity or business permitted under the Laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III

The Corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding an aggregate number of 500 shares of one class of common stock having a par-value of one dollar (\$1.00) per share. This consideration to be paid for each of stock shall be fixed by the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE IV

All shareholders of the Corporation shall be bested with full preemptive rights.

ARTICLE V

The Corporation initial Registered Agent and Registered Office in the State of Florida are:

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT: Ignacio P. Gonzalez

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE MAILING ADDRESS:

240 NW. 65 AVE.

99 AUG 17 PM 2:09
SECRETARY OF STATE

Miami, Fla 33126

Having been named Initial Registered Agent to accept service of process of the Corporation at the Initial Registered Office designated in these Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept such and consent to act in this capacity and agree to comply with all the requirements of the Law pertaining thereto.

The principal office of the corporation is 240 NW 65 Ave., Miami, Florida 33126.

ARTICLE VI

The number of Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of Corporation is one, the number of Directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by the By laws but shall never be less than one.

ARTICLE VII

are:

The name and addresses of the members of the Initial Board of Directors

NAME

Ignacio P. Gonzalez President

Mailing Address

240 NW 65 Ave
Miami, FL 33126

ARTICLE VIII

The name and addresses of the Incorporators executing these Articles of Incorporation are:

NAME		<u>ADDRESS</u>
Ignacio P. Gonzalez		240 NW 65 AVE
		Miami, FL 33126



STATE OF FLORIDA) SS(
COUNTY OF DADE)5:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Before a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State of Florida and County of Dade, set forth above, personally appeared:

Ignacio P. Gonzalez, known to me and by me to be person who executed the foregoing Articles of incorporation, and he acknowledged before me that he executed those articles of incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set hereunto my hand and seal affixed, in the State of Florida, County of Dade, this 14th day of 1999

Notary Public,

State of Florida at Large.

My commission Expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
JENNY ORTIZ
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC768851
MY COMMISSION EYP. AUG. 19 2002